
Whistling Straits® The Irish
Sheboygan, Wisconsin, USA
www.americanclubresort.com

Just inland from the great lake and interspersed by four meandering streams, the grassland-and-dunes aspect of the Irish course is a 
deceivingly tranquil landscape. Both traditional and memorable, the Irish course is full of unique challenges.

The Irish at Whistling Straits® was ranked #35 in GolfWeek’s 2015 Best Resort Courses and #47 in Golf Digest’s 2015/2016 
America’s 100 Greatest Public Golf Courses.
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HOLE

1 405 398 371 362 308

2 365 356 338 329 306

3 150 144 130 118 92

4 494 455 424 378 319

5 569 532 511 472 435

6 161 149 135 124 105

7 375 368 349 339 324

8 549 541 508 464 401

9 484 395 324 310 268

OUT 3552 3338 3090 2896 2558

10 398 386 377 362 339

11 200 186 170 161 118

12 418 405 379 351 300

13 179 162 153 128 110

14 570 522 514 470 383

15 476 456 417 367 328

16 476 438 429 377 330

17 391 371 349 337 296

18 566 546 537 491 398

IN 3674 3472 3325 3044 2602

TOT 7226 6810 6415 5940 5160

NOVICE

INTERMEDIATE

ADVANCED

PIN LOCATION

TEE RATING SLOPE DRIVE

BLACK 75.6 146 > 275

GOLD M 73.5
W 73.5

M 141
W 141

250-
275

BLUE M 72.0
W 77.4

M 137
W 142

225-
249

WHITE M 70.3
W 75.2

M 133
W 137

200-
224

RED M 65.6
W 70.0

M 121
W 126

< 200
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